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①  LED light
②  Microphone
③  LED indicator
④  OFF/ON button
⑤  USB Type-C port 
      (For charging and
      data transmission)
⑥  Pen switch
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Operating guide
1. Long press the OFF/ON button for 2 seconds to 

turn on the unit, the LED indicator is solid red. 

2. Press the OFF/ON button to start recording. In 
recording mode, the LED indicator flashes 
alternately in red and green light. ( If you want to 
use the flashlight on top of the unit, double press 
the OFF/ON button to turn it on/off. Also, it 
allows to function recording and flashlight 
simultaneously.)

3. Short press the OFF/ON button once to stop 
recording, the LED indicator is solid red. 

4. Long press the OFF/ON button again for 2 
seconds to turn off the unit, the LED indicator will 
go off.

5. Transfer files to computer. 
Plug the USB cable to the unit and connect to the 
computer, then turn on the unit, it will enter the 
USB storage mode. 
Press the OFF/ON button again for 2 seconds to 
complete data transmission.
When the power indicator is off, the USB cable 
can be pulled out.

6. Charge the unit via the USB interface. 
Quick Flashing Red Light: the unit is in low 
battery. (The  unit will save data automatically to 
memory card while the battery is low or before 
the power is off. )
Solid Green: the unit is charging (It allows to 
function recording while charging.)
LED indicator turns off: fully charged.

7. Built-in SD memory card(8GB)
Built-in SD memory card(8GB) has advantages of 
long recording time.
With the remain memory storage runs out, the 
unit is unable to record a new audio data. The 
LED indicator is solid red.

Highlights
• A Pen with Voice Recorder and Flashlight
• For Covert Audio Surveillance
• 8GB Internal Storage
• Powered by Rechargeable Battery
• 4 Hours of Continuous Recording
• Built-in USB Connector to Download Files

Packing list
SR-MLP4 
USB cable
User manual
Warranty card

Built-in TransFlash card (8GB)

16kHz/16bit 

0.1W; 15LM

170mAh Built-in rechargeable battery 

Only recording: 4 hours
Only LED lighting: 5 hours
Both recording and lighting: 2 hours

IN voltage range MIN 3.5V, MAX 28V；
IN operating voltage range, restricted by
VDPM and VOVP MIN 4.45V, MAX 6.45V

USB  Type-C/F

Record WAV

USB 

LED light

Battery

Stainless steelMaterial 

Operating time

Recording Media

Write speed 300KB/S, 
Read speed 400KB/S

Specifications

Specifications

φ15.5*140mm  

107g (3.77oz)

Dimensions

Weight



包装清单
SR-MLP4录音笔
USB Type-C数据线
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①  手电筒
②  麦克风
③  LED指示灯
④  开关键
⑤  USB Type-C接口
⑥  按笔组件

⑤

内置闪存卡 (8GB)

16kHz/16bit 

0.1W; 15LM

170mAh 内置锂电池

录音模式：4小时
LED手电筒模式：5小时
录音模式和LED手电筒模式：2小时

电压范围最小3.5V，最大28V;
在运行电压范围内，受VDPM和VOVP限制
最小4.45V，最大6.45V

USB Type-C/F

采样率

USB 

LED灯

电池

不锈钢材质

续航时间

存储方式  

码流率 300KB/S 
读取率 400KB/S

技术参数

SR-MLP4

φ15.5*140毫米  

107g 

尺寸

重量

操作指南
1. 长按电源键2秒，开启录音笔，指示灯状态为红灯

常亮。

2. 按下电源键开始录音。 在录音模式下，指示灯变为
红绿灯交替闪烁。
（如果需要使用手电筒功能，连续快速地按下电源
键两次，即可开启/关闭功能。
支持录音模式下，使用手电筒功能)

3. 短按电源键完成录音，指示灯状态为红灯常亮。 

4. 使用完毕，再次长按电源键2秒，关闭录音笔，指示
灯熄灭 。

5. 通过USB Type-C数据线进行数据传输： 
将USB线连接电脑和录音笔，长按电源键2秒开启录
音笔，进入USB存储模式。 
数据传输完成后，再次长按电源键2秒，待电源指示
灯熄灭，即可拔出转接线。

6. 通过USB Type-C数据线进行充电：
当录音笔处于低电量时，指示灯状态为红灯快闪
（在使用过程中，录音笔的电量耗尽会自动关机并
保存关机前的录音文件。）
充电时，LED指示灯状态为绿色；（支持边充电边
录音）
充电完成时，LED指示灯熄灭。

7. 内置SD卡
内置8G内存卡，支持长时间录音
SD卡无剩余内存时，无法记录新的录音文件，指示
灯状态为红灯常亮

产品特点
• 带手电筒功能的录音笔
• 隐蔽机身，方便记录
• 内置8GB内存卡
• USB Type-C充电
• 4小时续航时间
• USB Type-C数据线，用于传输录音数据
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